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1. Copyright TEC Land Surveying. All Rights Reserved. Reproduction
or copying of this document may be a violation of copyright law
unless permission of the author and / or copyright holder is
obtained.

2. Unauthorized alteration or addition to a survey map bearing a
licensed land surveyor's seal is a violation of section 7208,
sub—division 2, of the New York State Education Law.

3. Only boundary survey maps with the surveyor's embossed or red
inked seal are genuine true and correct copies of the surveyor's
original work and opinion. A copy of this document without a
proper application of the surveyor's embossed or red inked seal
should be assumed to be an unauthorized copy.

4. Certifications on this boundary survey map signify that the map
was prepared in accordance with the current existing Code of
Practice for Land Surveys adopted by the New York State
Association of Professional Land Surveyors, Inc. The certification is
limited to persons for whom the boundary survey map is prepared,
to the title company, to the governmental agency, and to the
lending institution listed on this boundary survey map.
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SCHEDULE OF REGULATIONS (R1-5 ZONING DISTRICT) AND LOT CONFORMANCE TABLE: PARAMETER  REQUIREMENT  LOT #1    LOT #2  LOT #3   REQUIREMENT  LOT #1    LOT #2  LOT #3   LOT #1    LOT #2  LOT #3   LOT #2  LOT #3   LOT #3   LOT AREA:  5,000 SQUARE FEET MIN 5,270  S.F. 5,317 S.F.   6,228 S.F.  5,000 SQUARE FEET MIN 5,270  S.F. 5,317 S.F.   6,228 S.F.  5,270  S.F. 5,317 S.F.   6,228 S.F.  5,317 S.F.   6,228 S.F.  6,228 S.F.  LOT WIDTH:  50 FEET MINIMUM  52.2   FEET 52.0 FEET  61.0 FEET   50 FEET MINIMUM  52.2   FEET 52.0 FEET  61.0 FEET   52.2   FEET 52.0 FEET  61.0 FEET   52.0 FEET  61.0 FEET   61.0 FEET   LOT DEPTH:  100 FEET MINIMUM  100.0 FEET 101.5 FEET 100.0 FEET   100 FEET MINIMUM  100.0 FEET 101.5 FEET 100.0 FEET   MINIMUM  100.0 FEET 101.5 FEET 100.0 FEET   100.0 FEET 101.5 FEET 100.0 FEET   101.5 FEET 100.0 FEET   100.0 FEET   YARD SETBACKS (RESIDENTIAL USE): FRONT YARD:  30 FEET MINIMUM  12.5 FEET* 12.5 FEET**(1) 8.6 FEET**   30 FEET MINIMUM  12.5 FEET* 12.5 FEET**(1) 8.6 FEET**   12.5 FEET* 12.5 FEET**(1) 8.6 FEET**   12.5 FEET**(1) 8.6 FEET**   8.6 FEET**   SIDE YARD:  10 FEET MINIMUM  10.0 FEET  13.1 FEET  15.0 FEET   10 FEET MINIMUM  10.0 FEET  13.1 FEET  15.0 FEET   10.0 FEET  13.1 FEET  15.0 FEET   13.1 FEET  15.0 FEET   15.0 FEET   SIDE YARD (TOTAL OF TWO): 20 FEET MINIMUM TOTAL 22.7 FEET  28.0 FEET  37.1 FEET   20 FEET MINIMUM TOTAL 22.7 FEET  28.0 FEET  37.1 FEET   22.7 FEET  28.0 FEET  37.1 FEET   28.0 FEET  37.1 FEET   37.1 FEET   REAR YARD:  30 FEET MINIMUM  40.0 FEET  56.4 FEET  58.5 FEET   30 FEET MINIMUM  40.0 FEET  56.4 FEET  58.5 FEET   40.0 FEET  56.4 FEET  58.5 FEET   56.4 FEET  58.5 FEET   58.5 FEET   YARD SETBACKS (ACCESSORY STRUCTURE): SIDE YARD:  5 FEET MINIMUM  STRUCTURE TBR N/A  N/A  5 FEET MINIMUM  STRUCTURE TBR N/A  N/A  STRUCTURE TBR N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  REAR YARD:  5 FEET MINIMUM  STRUCTURE TBR N/A  N/A  5 FEET MINIMUM  STRUCTURE TBR N/A  N/A  STRUCTURE TBR N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  MAIN BUILDING HEIGHT: MAX 35 FEET, 2.5 STORIES  27 FEET  <35 FEET  <35 FEET   MAX 35 FEET, 2.5 STORIES  27 FEET  <35 FEET  <35 FEET   ±27 FEET<35 FEET  <35 FEET   <35 FEET   MAIN BUILDING HEIGHT: MIN 12 FEET, 1 STORY  27 FEET  >12 FEET  >12 FEET   MIN 12 FEET, 1 STORY  27 FEET  >12 FEET  >12 FEET   ±27 FEET>12 FEET  >12 FEET   >12 FEET   ACCESSORY BLDG. HEIGHT: MAX 15 FEET, 1 STORY STRUCTURE TBR  N/A  N/A   MAX 15 FEET, 1 STORY STRUCTURE TBR  N/A  N/A   STRUCTURE TBR  N/A  N/A    N/A  N/A   N/A   BUILDING COVERAGE: MAX 25%   21.1%  13.5%  11.5%   MAX 25%   21.1%  13.5%  11.5%   21.1%  13.5%  11.5%   13.5%  11.5%   11.5%   DWELLING UNITS PER LOT: MAX 1   1  1  1   MAX 1   1  1  1   1  1  1   1  1   1   * EXISTING, NON-CONFORMING ** THE APPLICANT REQUESTS RELIEF FROM THE PLANNING BOARD FOR THE FRONT YARD REQUIREMENT  ON LOT #2 AND LOT #3 (TO PROVIDE A CONSISTENT FRONT YARD SETBACK TO HOUSES ALONG ST. LUKES PLACE  AND UNION STREET, RESPECTIVELY). (1)ASSUMES FULL FRONT YARD FROM ST. LUKES PLACE, WITH FRONT YARD ALONG UNION STREET REDUCED  TO 0.25 X 52.0' = 13.0' (PER SECTION 223-13J: ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, THERE SHALL BE  PROVIDED A SIDE YARD ON THE SIDE STREET EQUAL IN DEPTH TO THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD ON SAID LOT, OR, IF  THE LOT IS OCCUPIED BY A ONE-FAMILY HOME, SUCH SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED TO 25% OF THE ACTUAL LOT WIDTH).


